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Totes les provesMillor rendiment per punts
Punts: Taula Catalana 2021

Fem.

1. DIAGO MIRAVET, Anna 90 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 19:37.08 691
2. BERTRAN IZQUIERDO, Aida 96 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 18:53.05 677
3. RAVÉS OLIVÉ, Maria Del Mar 67 C.N. Tarraco 1500m Lliure 21:13.17 674
4. GONFAUS BRUNET, Meritxell 77 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 38.32 672
5. GARCIA CARRASCO, Isabel 75 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 33.01 637
6. PUJOL ULIED, Minerva 78 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 21:02.59 574
7. ARROYO GARCIA, Sonia 93 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:59.68 570
8. GONFAUS BRUNET, Meritxell 77 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 37.45 568
9. TEIXIDOR LEGOUX, Aurelia 68 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 22:21.94 565

10. PAGES SEGURA, Silvia 66 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 22:37.73 556
11. BRUÑOL CAMPSOLINAS, Cristina81 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 21:36.44 530
12. PORT CASAMITJANA, Adriana 67 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 23:23.22 503
13. NAVARRO CUENDA, Cira 82 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 37.40 497
14. NAVARRO CUENDA, Cira 82 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 41.14 492

AGUILERA REVIDIEGO, Vanesa 80 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 22:09.28 492
16. MARTÍNEZ SALCEDO, Nerea 89 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Lliure 32.67 489
17. MARTINEZ BOROBIO, Esther 82 Aquamàsters 50m Lliure 33.87 476
18. MARTINEZ BOROBIO, Esther 82 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 37.36 437
19. BACH LOPEZ, Silvia 75 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Papallona 37.87 422
20. BACH LOPEZ, Silvia 75 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Lliure 35.52 420
21. ARDANUY FARRE, Adriana 94 C.N. Sant Feliu 50m Lliure 34.18 411
22. FERNANDEZ RAFEGAS, Olga 84 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 23:36.59 393

MAS AGUILAR, Anna 69 N.C. Torelló 1500m Lliure 25:14.10 393
24. CALLEJA MAZON, Ester 93 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 22:47.08 385
25. GIBERT PERRAMON, Rosa Maria60 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 27:28.86 379
26. MOLAS CANALS, Mª Dolors 51 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 30:51.68 378
27. GRAU PERARNAU, Roser 00 C.N. Sabadell 50m Lliure 32.90 372
28. PUIGDUETA PAÑACH, Merce 61 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 28:15.89 348
29. DEL CAÑO VIVAS, Priscila 87 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Braça 46.74 341
30. GRAU PERARNAU, Roser 00 C.N. Sabadell 50m Papallona 34.99 338
31. SIMON VENTURA, Anna 02 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Papallona 35.68 319
32. ALVAREZ PINO, Olga 69 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 27:04.39 318
33. SIMON VENTURA, Anna 02 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Esquena 39.67 317
34. BERTRAN FERRER, Laura 78 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 25:45.93 313

ARANIBAR DE VARGAS, Melva 55 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 30:55.67 313
36. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica81 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 25:52.69 309
37. MAILLO LARA, Ascensio 69 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 27:23.77 307
38. LLIVINA CARBONELL, Maria Rosa54 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 31:18.06 302
39. ARDANUY FARRE, Adriana 94 C.N. Sant Feliu 50m  Esquena 43.18 284
40. GUERRERO GONZALEZ, Gloria 44 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 53.94 270
41. DEL CAÑO VIVAS, Priscila 87 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Esquena 44.84 260
42. LOPEZ MADERN, Lidia 91 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 50m  Esquena 49.08 197

JUAREZ MURIEL, Miriam 77 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 30:03.92 197

Fem., 20+

1. GRAU PERARNAU, Roser 00 C.N. Sabadell 50m Lliure 32.90 372
2. GRAU PERARNAU, Roser 00 C.N. Sabadell 50m Papallona 34.99 338
3. SIMON VENTURA, Anna 02 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Papallona 35.68 319
4. SIMON VENTURA, Anna 02 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Esquena 39.67 317
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Fem., 25+

1. BERTRAN IZQUIERDO, Aida 96 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 18:53.05 677
2. ARROYO GARCIA, Sonia 93 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:59.68 570
3. ARDANUY FARRE, Adriana 94 C.N. Sant Feliu 50m Lliure 34.18 411
4. CALLEJA MAZON, Ester 93 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 22:47.08 385
5. ARDANUY FARRE, Adriana 94 C.N. Sant Feliu 50m  Esquena 43.18 284

Fem., 30+

1. DIAGO MIRAVET, Anna 90 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 19:37.08 691
2. MARTÍNEZ SALCEDO, Nerea 89 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Lliure 32.67 489
3. LOPEZ MADERN, Lidia 91 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 50m  Esquena 49.08 197

Fem., 35+

1. FERNANDEZ RAFEGAS, Olga 84 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 23:36.59 393
2. DEL CAÑO VIVAS, Priscila 87 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Braça 46.74 341
3. DEL CAÑO VIVAS, Priscila 87 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m  Esquena 44.84 260

Fem., 40+

1. PUJOL ULIED, Minerva 78 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 21:02.59 574
2. BRUÑOL CAMPSOLINAS, Cristina81 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 21:36.44 530
3. NAVARRO CUENDA, Cira 82 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 37.40 497
4. NAVARRO CUENDA, Cira 82 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 41.14 492

AGUILERA REVIDIEGO, Vanesa 80 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 22:09.28 492
6. MARTINEZ BOROBIO, Esther 82 Aquamàsters 50m Lliure 33.87 476
7. MARTINEZ BOROBIO, Esther 82 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 37.36 437
8. BERTRAN FERRER, Laura 78 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 25:45.93 313
9. RODRIGUEZ MONTOLIO, Monica81 C.E. Mediterrani 1500m Lliure 25:52.69 309

Fem., 45+

1. GONFAUS BRUNET, Meritxell 77 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 38.32 672
2. GARCIA CARRASCO, Isabel 75 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 33.01 637
3. GONFAUS BRUNET, Meritxell 77 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 37.45 568
4. BACH LOPEZ, Silvia 75 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Papallona 37.87 422
5. BACH LOPEZ, Silvia 75 Cee Sant Gervasi 50m Lliure 35.52 420
6. JUAREZ MURIEL, Miriam 77 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 30:03.92 197

Fem., 50+

1. TEIXIDOR LEGOUX, Aurelia 68 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 22:21.94 565
2. MAS AGUILAR, Anna 69 N.C. Torelló 1500m Lliure 25:14.10 393
3. ALVAREZ PINO, Olga 69 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 27:04.39 318
4. MAILLO LARA, Ascensio 69 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 27:23.77 307

Fem., 55+

1. RAVÉS OLIVÉ, Maria Del Mar 67 C.N. Tarraco 1500m Lliure 21:13.17 674
2. PAGES SEGURA, Silvia 66 C.N. Terrassa 1500m Lliure 22:37.73 556
3. PORT CASAMITJANA, Adriana 67 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 23:23.22 503
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Fem., 60+

1. GIBERT PERRAMON, Rosa Maria60 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 27:28.86 379
2. PUIGDUETA PAÑACH, Merce 61 C.N. Caldes 1500m Lliure 28:15.89 348

Fem., 65+

1. ARANIBAR DE VARGAS, Melva 55 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 30:55.67 313
2. LLIVINA CARBONELL, Maria Rosa54 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 31:18.06 302

Fem., 70+

1. MOLAS CANALS, Mª Dolors 51 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 30:51.68 378

Fem., 75+

1. GUERRERO GONZALEZ, Gloria 44 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 53.94 270

Masc.

1. CLARET CIURO, Josep 44 Club Nagi 50m Papallona 33.67 872
2. CABANILLAS QUINTANILLA, R. 87 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 16:46.38 868
3. PIJUAN ORO, Lluis 72 C.E.N. Balaguer 1500m Lliure 17:59.42 865
4. SAVESCU, George 75 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 1500m Lliure 18:46.23 698
5. ORTIZ CABALLERO, Adolfo 69 C.N. L'Hospitalet 1500m Lliure 19:22.77 692
6. MORCILLO ESPUNY, J. 61 C.N. Badalona 1500m Lliure 20:30.53 679
7. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Cristian 86 C.N. L'Hospitalet 1500m Lliure 18:20.21 664
8. MORENO CALDERON, Antonio 71 C.N. Reus Ploms 1500m Lliure 19:41.55 659
9. ADELL LLOSAS, Joan Carles 68 Cambrils C.N. 1500m Lliure 19:53.88 639

10. MORALES ROBERT, Daniel 77 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:35.99 613
11. TORRES SERRANO, Sergio 96 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:10.71 606

GOMEZ VELEZ, Rafael 62 C.N. Salou 1500m Lliure 21:18.16 606
13. CARRIERE JORDANA, Xesco 69 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 20:18.17 602
14. ESPINA VELAZ, Fernando 71 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 20:20.81 598
15. CARALT RIERA, Miquel 65 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 20:47.27 584
16. PARRILLA MORALES, Félix 76 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 19:56.46 582
17. TORIBIO ECHEGOYEN, Alberto 77 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 20:06.63 567
18. NEBOT PUIG, Lluis 71 C.N. Calella 50m Lliure 29.40 549
19. ESPINA VELAZ, Fernando 71 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 37.19 539
20. ARROYO RAMIREZ, Antonio 61 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 40.37 536
21. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, Oscar 71 Radikal Swim 1500m Lliure 21:20.69 518
22. CAMPS RUSSINES, David 67 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 21:51.14 503
23. BURGUEÑO BARROSO, Jordi 70 C.N. Prat Llobregat 1500m Lliure 21:34.43 501
24. SANCHEZ MEMBRILLA, Juan José71 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 21:44.73 490
25. REFAAT EL FAYOUMY, Mahmoud85 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 30.71 486
26. BARDAJI VIAPLANA, Jordi 55 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 24:54.32 484
27. MALVESI MARTINEZ, Ruben 92 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 19:49.21 472
28. CRUELLS PAGÈS, Pere 64 C.E. Panteres Grogues 1500m Lliure 22:24.81 466
29. BERNAD BARDAJI, Rafael 68 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 22:31.20 441
30. OSET CESPEDES, Didac 92 C.N. Terrassa 50m Lliure 29.29 431

VARGAS ARANIBAR, Marcelo 78 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 21:43.67 431
32. LOZANO ORTEGA, Victor 95 C.N. Caldes 50m Papallona 31.57 424
33. LOZANO ORTEGA, Victor 95 C.N. Caldes 50m Lliure 29.70 423
34. GARCIA CABAS, Fernando 69 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 22:55.27 418
35. NEBOT PUIG, Lluis 71 C.N. Calella 50m  Esquena 38.32 415
36. TORRENTE LLAMAS, Victor 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Lliure 29.87 407
37. OSET CESPEDES, Didac 92 C.N. Terrassa 50m Papallona 31.48 403
38. ROURA VIDAL, Oriol 95 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 22:23.10 381
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39. REFAAT EL FAYOUMY, Mahmoud85 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 36.87 368
40. ARROYO RAMIREZ, Antonio 61 Aquamàsters 50m Lliure 35.26 366
41. LE GRIX DE LA SALLE, Christophe67 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 34.40 359
42. MANZANO LOPEZ, Jose Luis 76 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 23:35.58 351
43. TORRENTE LLAMAS, Victor 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Papallona 33.31 340
44. TOSET ALONSO, Gerard 01 C.N. Terrassa 50m Lliure 30.61 319
45. OLARTE MARSAL, Antoni 64 C.N. Sitges 1500m Lliure 25:59.73 299
46. GOMEZ MUDARRA, F. 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Papallona 35.12 291
47. RUIZ PERPINYA, Gonçal 67 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 26:48.43 272
48. TOSET ALONSO, Gerard 01 C.N. Terrassa 50m  Braça 40.20 269
49. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 50m  Braça 52.17 249
50. GARRIDO CASADO, Antonio 62 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 29:00.52 240
51. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 1500m Lliure 29:18.16 233
52. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 50m Lliure 41.41 226

LE GRIX DE LA SALLE, Christophe67 Club Nagi 50m  Braça 49.31 226
54. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 32:44.98 213
55. PAPOUTSIDAKIS, Evangelos 75 C.N. Sant Andreu 50m  Braça 49.31 208
56. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 50m  Braça 57.30 196
57. PAPOUTSIDAKIS, Evangelos 75 C.N. Sant Andreu 50m  Esquena 51.99 151
58. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 50.79 137

Masc., 20+

1. TOSET ALONSO, Gerard 01 C.N. Terrassa 50m Lliure 30.61 319
2. TOSET ALONSO, Gerard 01 C.N. Terrassa 50m  Braça 40.20 269

Masc., 25+

1. TORRES SERRANO, Sergio 96 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:10.71 606
2. LOZANO ORTEGA, Victor 95 C.N. Caldes 50m Papallona 31.57 424
3. LOZANO ORTEGA, Victor 95 C.N. Caldes 50m Lliure 29.70 423
4. ROURA VIDAL, Oriol 95 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 22:23.10 381

Masc., 30+

1. MALVESI MARTINEZ, Ruben 92 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 19:49.21 472
2. OSET CESPEDES, Didac 92 C.N. Terrassa 50m Lliure 29.29 431
3. TORRENTE LLAMAS, Victor 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Lliure 29.87 407
4. OSET CESPEDES, Didac 92 C.N. Terrassa 50m Papallona 31.48 403
5. TORRENTE LLAMAS, Victor 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Papallona 33.31 340
6. GOMEZ MUDARRA, F. 88 C.N. Santa Perpètua 50m Papallona 35.12 291

Masc., 35+

1. CABANILLAS QUINTANILLA, R. 87 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 16:46.38 868
2. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Cristian 86 C.N. L'Hospitalet 1500m Lliure 18:20.21 664
3. REFAAT EL FAYOUMY, Mahmoud85 Aquamàsters 50m Papallona 30.71 486
4. REFAAT EL FAYOUMY, Mahmoud85 Aquamàsters 50m  Esquena 36.87 368

Masc., 40+

1. VARGAS ARANIBAR, Marcelo 78 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 1500m Lliure 21:43.67 431
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Masc., 45+

1. SAVESCU, George 75 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 1500m Lliure 18:46.23 698
2. MORALES ROBERT, Daniel 77 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 19:35.99 613
3. PARRILLA MORALES, Félix 76 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 19:56.46 582
4. TORIBIO ECHEGOYEN, Alberto 77 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 20:06.63 567
5. MANZANO LOPEZ, Jose Luis 76 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 23:35.58 351
6. PAPOUTSIDAKIS, Evangelos 75 C.N. Sant Andreu 50m  Braça 49.31 208
7. PAPOUTSIDAKIS, Evangelos 75 C.N. Sant Andreu 50m  Esquena 51.99 151

Masc., 50+

1. PIJUAN ORO, Lluis 72 C.E.N. Balaguer 1500m Lliure 17:59.42 865
2. ORTIZ CABALLERO, Adolfo 69 C.N. L'Hospitalet 1500m Lliure 19:22.77 692
3. MORENO CALDERON, Antonio 71 C.N. Reus Ploms 1500m Lliure 19:41.55 659
4. ADELL LLOSAS, Joan Carles 68 Cambrils C.N. 1500m Lliure 19:53.88 639
5. CARRIERE JORDANA, Xesco 69 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 20:18.17 602
6. ESPINA VELAZ, Fernando 71 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 20:20.81 598
7. NEBOT PUIG, Lluis 71 C.N. Calella 50m Lliure 29.40 549
8. ESPINA VELAZ, Fernando 71 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 37.19 539
9. RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, Oscar 71 Radikal Swim 1500m Lliure 21:20.69 518

10. BURGUEÑO BARROSO, Jordi 70 C.N. Prat Llobregat 1500m Lliure 21:34.43 501
11. SANCHEZ MEMBRILLA, Juan José71 Cee Sant Gervasi 1500m Lliure 21:44.73 490
12. BERNAD BARDAJI, Rafael 68 C.N. Sabadell 1500m Lliure 22:31.20 441
13. GARCIA CABAS, Fernando 69 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 22:55.27 418
14. NEBOT PUIG, Lluis 71 C.N. Calella 50m  Esquena 38.32 415

Masc., 55+

1. CARALT RIERA, Miquel 65 Aquamàsters 1500m Lliure 20:47.27 584
2. CAMPS RUSSINES, David 67 Marnaton 1500m Lliure 21:51.14 503
3. CRUELLS PAGÈS, Pere 64 C.E. Panteres Grogues 1500m Lliure 22:24.81 466
4. LE GRIX DE LA SALLE, Christophe67 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 34.40 359
5. OLARTE MARSAL, Antoni 64 C.N. Sitges 1500m Lliure 25:59.73 299
6. RUIZ PERPINYA, Gonçal 67 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 26:48.43 272
7. LE GRIX DE LA SALLE, Christophe67 Club Nagi 50m  Braça 49.31 226

Masc., 60+

1. MORCILLO ESPUNY, J. 61 C.N. Badalona 1500m Lliure 20:30.53 679
2. GOMEZ VELEZ, Rafael 62 C.N. Salou 1500m Lliure 21:18.16 606
3. ARROYO RAMIREZ, Antonio 61 Aquamàsters 50m  Braça 40.37 536
4. ARROYO RAMIREZ, Antonio 61 Aquamàsters 50m Lliure 35.26 366
5. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 50m  Braça 52.17 249
6. GARRIDO CASADO, Antonio 62 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 29:00.52 240
7. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 1500m Lliure 29:18.16 233
8. LLEWELLYN, Anthony 58 C.N. Sitges 50m Lliure 41.41 226

Masc., 65+

1. BARDAJI VIAPLANA, Jordi 55 GEiEG 1500m Lliure 24:54.32 484
2. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 1500m Lliure 32:44.98 213
3. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 50m  Braça 57.30 196
4. GARCIA CARRETERO, Francesc 54 Club Nagi 50m Lliure 50.79 137
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Masc., 75+

1. CLARET CIURO, Josep 44 Club Nagi 50m Papallona 33.67 872


